AOR NO 2011 UNOFFICIAL COPY 4366604

Chicago, Illinois April 6,

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS,

State of Illinois

COMPANY N.A. an association organized under the laws of the United fineton of America, not

personally but as Trustee under the provisions of a Deed or Deeds in Trust duly recorded and delivered to said. Hank its pursuance

December 7, 1979 of a frost Agreement dated

and known as its Trust Number

(hereinafter called Assignor), in consideration of Ten Dillars (\$10.00) in hand paid and of other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign, transfer and set over unto

ALBANY BANK & TRUST COMPANY N.A., (hereinalier called the Assignee), all the rents, earnings, income, issues ALBANY BANK & TRUST COMPANY N.A., (hereinalier called the Assignee), all the rents, earnings, income, issues and profits, if any of and from the real estate and premises hereinafter described, which are now due and which may hereafter become due, par any or collectible under or by virtue of any lease, whether written or oral, or any letting of, possession of, or any agreement, or the use or occupancy of any part of the real estate, and premises hereinafter described, which said Assign may have herefolor inade or agreed to, or may hereafter make or agree to or which may be made or agreed to by the Assigner under the powers hereinafter granted, together with any rents, earnings and income arising out of any agreement for the use or occupancy of the following described, real estate, and premises to, which the beneficiaries of Assignor's said trust may be entitled; if being the intention hereof to make and establish hereby an absolute transfer and assignment of all such leases and agreements and all which said Assignor the rents. earnings. Is a come and profits thereunder unto the Assigned herein, all relating to the real estate and premises situated in the County of Cook and described as follows, to wit.

> LEGAL OF SCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF 1) Op Coop (

DEPT-01 RECORDING

\$27.50

T\$2222 TRAN 0618 04/22/94 16:34:00 \$7285 ま にお ※一タ4一366604

366604

COOK COUNTY RECORDER

Commonly Known As 1073-79 Gage/940-48 Green Day Rd., Winnetka, Illinois

PIN # 05-17-120-021

3 MUSOTIN

This instrument is given to secure payment in the principal semiof Five Hantired Ninety One Thousand and

00/100----(\$5%,000.00)

Dollars, and interest upon

April 6, 1994 a certain toan secured by Morigage to Albany Bank & Trust Company N.A. as Morigage dated and recorded in the Recorder's Office or registered in the Office of the Registrar of Title of the above named county, conveying the real estate and premises hereinabove described. This instrument shall remain in full followard office until said foan and the interest thereon, and all other costs and charges which may have accrued or may hereafter accrue under said Mortgage, have been fully paid

This Assignment shall not become operative until a default exists in the payment of principal of interest or in the performance of the terms or conditions contained in the Morigage herein referred to and in the Note or lows secured thereby.

Without limitation of any of the legal rights of Assignee as the absolute assignee of the tents, issues and profits of said real estate and premises above described and his way of enumeration only, it is agreed that in the event of any defaulty, der the said Morigage above described, whether before or after the note or notes secured by said Mortgage is or are declared to be due in a co. Cance with the terms of said Morigage or whether below or after the institution of any legal proceedings to foreclose the lien of said Morigage. Or before or after any sale thereunder. Assignee shall be entitled to take actual possession of the said real estate and premise, be reinabove described or of any part increof personally or by agent or attorney as for condition broken, and may, with or without folice; and with or without process of law and without any action on the part of the Mortgages secured by said. Mortgage, enter upon, take, and maintain possession of all or any part of said real estate and premises hereinabove described together with all documents, books, records, papers, and accounts relating thereto and may exclude the Assignor, its beneficiaries or their agents or servants, wholly thereform, and may hold, operate, manage and control the said real estate and premises hereinabove described, and conduct the Assignee may at the expense of the morrgaged property, from time to time cause to be made, all necessary or proper repairs renewals replacements useful afterations additions, betterments and improvements to the said real estate. and premises as may seem judicious, and may insure and remises as may lease said mortgaged property in such pareels and for such times and on such terms as may seem fit, including leases for terms, expiring beyond, the maturity of the indebtedness sociated the said Mortgage, and may cancel any lease or sublease for any cause or on any ground which would entitle the Assignor or its beneficiaries to cancel the same. In every such case the Assignee shall have the right to manage and operate the said real estate and premises and to carry on the husiness thereof as to the Assignee shall deem best. Assignee shall be entitled to collect and receive all earnings revenues, rents and income of the property and any part thereof. After deducting the expenses of conducting the business thereof and all the maintenance, repairs, renewals, replacements, alterations, additions, betterments, and improvements, and all payments which may be made for taxes, assessments, insurance, and prior or proper charges on the said realestate and premises, or any part thereof, including the just and reasonable compensation for the services of the Assignee and of the Assignee's attorneys, agents, clerks, servants, and others employed by Assignee in connection with the operation, management, and control of the morigaged property and the conduct of the husiness thereof, and such further sumass may be sufficient to indemnify the Assignee against any liability, loss, or damage on account of any matter or thing done in good faith in pursuance of the rights and powers of Assignee hereunder, the Assignee shall apply any and all moneys arising as aloresaid to

the payment of the following items in such order as said Assignee deems fit:
(1) Interest on the principal and overdue interest on the note or notes secured by said Morigage, at the rate therein provided. (2) interest accrued and unpaid on the said note or notes. (3) the principal of said note or notes from time to time remaining outstanding and unpaid. (4) any and all other charges secured by or created under the said Mortgage above referred to: and

(5) the Dalance, if any to the Assignor

This instrument shall be assignable by Assignee, and all of the terms and provisions hereof shall be binding upon and inute to the benefit of the respective executors, administrators, legal representatives, successors and assigns of each of the parties hereto.

The failure of Assignee, or any of the agents, attorneys, successors or assigns of the Assignee to enforce any of the terms. provisions and conditions of this agreement for any period of time or times, shall not be construed or deemed to be a waiver of any rights under the terms hereof but said Assignee or the agents, attorneys, successors, or assigns of the Assignee shall have full right, power and authority to enforce this agreement, or any of the terms, provisions, or conditions hereof, and exercise the powers hereunder, at any time or times that shall be deemed fit.

The release of the Mortgage securing said note shall ipso facto operate as a release of this instrument.

Amalgemated Trust & Savings Bank

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS is executed by Albany Bank & Trost Company N.A., not personally but as Trustee as aforesaid, in the exercise of the power and authority conferred upon and vested in it as such Trustee. Nothing herein or in said Morigage or in said Note or liver contained shall be construed as creating any liability of Albany Bank & Trust Company N.A. personally to pay the said Note or Notes or any interest that may accrue thereon, or any indebtedness accruing thereunder or hereunder, or to perform any agreement of covenant either express or implied herein or therein contained, all such liability, if any, being expressly waived by Assignee and by an ione now or hereafter claiming any right or security hereunder. So far as Albany Bank & Trust Company N.A. personally is the contained, all such liability in any lone, and the Assignee hereunder and the owner or owners of any indebtedness accruing hereunder or any one making any claim her, under shall look solely to the trust property herein described and to the rents hereby assigned for the payment thereof, by the endocated in the lien hereby and by said Mortgage created, in the manner herein and in said Mortgage and Note or Notes provided. and Note or Notes provided. A algemented Trust & Savings Bank

In WITNESS WHEREOF, All say Bonk & Trust Company N.A., not personally but as Trustee as aforesaid, has caused these presents to be signed by its Trust Officer and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed and attested by its. Assistant Vice-President, at the place and on the drive first above written.

President, at the plan	re and on the drie first above written.				
	AMALCAMATED TRUST & SAVINOS BANK				
	ALBANY BANK & TRUST COMPANY A. as Trustee aforesaid and not personally BU DEB attached Trustee				
	attached Rider				
•	Trust Ofigna trails PHrident				
•	1 man & Bara creams 1 respective				
	A ice				
	wittent Her selfens when confident confaired if the interior				
This Document Prepa Gary A. Worces					
•					
Senior Vice Pl Albany Bank & Trust	Company N.A.				
3400 W. Lawrence Ave	nue				
Chicago, IL 60625	O ₂				
	No. 10 March 1				
State of Himois)	I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State aforesaid. Do Hereby Certify that Trust Officer of Athany Bank				
County of Cook)	Vice-President				
	of said Bank, who are personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to				
	the foregoing instrument as such Officers, appeared beilie me this day in person and acknowledged				
	that they signed and delivered the foregoing instrument us their own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank, as Trustee as aforted of or the uses and purposes therein				
	set forth; and the said Assistant Vice. President then and there reknowledged that he as custodian				
	of the corporate seal of said Bank, did affix the corporate seal of faid Bank to said instrument as				
	his own free and and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank as Trustee as aforesaid.				
	for the uses and purposes therein set forth.				
	GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this				
	day of A.D. 19				
	Notary Public				

cnts	ST 160			A STANDARD CONTRACTOR OF THE STANDARD CONTRACTOR
Assignment of Rents	ALBANY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY N.A., IN CHICAGO	as Trustee	10	A Control of the Cont

ALBANY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY N.A.

3400 WEST LAWRENCE AVENUE CHICAGO 60615



RIDER ATTACHED TO: ASSIGNMENT OF REI	VTS
DATED: APRIL 15, 1994	
aforesaid, in the exercise of power and authority conferthat nothing herein contained shall be construed as cream BANK in its individual corporate capacity to pay any representation contained in this instrument, or to perfor but not limited to warranties, indemnifications, and hold expressly waived by the parties hereto and by every personal said Truster, is concerned, the owner of any in the premises described therein for the payment or entering the savings by the parties are merely holds to management thereof or the income therefrom, and has no except as represented to it by the beneficiary or beneficiary or beneficiary.	TED TRUST & SAVINGS BANK, not personally, but as Trustee a red upon and vested in said Trustee as such, and it is expressly agreed eating any liability on said AMALGAMATED TRUST & SAVINGS indebtedness accruing thereunder, or with respect to any warranty or many covenant, either express or implied, herein contained, including harmless representations in said documentall such liability, if any, being ison now or hereafter claiming any right or interest hereunder, and as indebtedness or right accruing under said document shall look solely to forcement thereof, it being understood that said, AMALGAMATED egal title to the premises described therein and has no control over the beknowledge respecting any factual matter with respect to said premises, claries of said trust. In the event of conflict between the terms of this y questions of apparent liability or obligation resting upon said trustee,
SALE COLLA	AMALGAMATED TRUST & SAVINGS, NOT INDIVIDUALLY, BUT AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NO. 4020 BY: VICE PRESIDENT ASSISTANT SECRETARY
STATE OF ILLINOIS) SS COUNTY OF COOK)	To the second se
IRVING POLAKOW , VIC nd EDWARD SWEIGARD ,	for said County, in the Strie aforesaid, do hereby certify, that EPRESIDENT, of AMALGAMATED TRUST & SAVINGS BANK, ASSISTANT SECRETARY, of said banking corporation, personally subscribed to the foregoing instrumer cas such Vice President and siday, in person, and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the as the free and voluntary act of said banking exporation, as Trustee, Assistant Secretary did also then and there are nowledge that she, as on, did affix the said corporate seal of said banking exporation to said free and voluntary act of said banking corporation as Trustee for the
	GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND NOTARIAL SEAL
	BY: Christine O'Brien NOTARY PUBLIC
	"OFFICIAL SEAL" CHRISTINE O'BRIEN Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 8/15/94

458

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

\$0233C*6

UNOFFICIAL COPY.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1:

LOTS 23 AND 24 IN BLOCK 3 IN JARED GAGE'S SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF THE NORTH WEST QUARTER OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 17 AND PART OF THE EAST HALF OF THE SOUTH WEST QUARTER OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 8, (EXCEPT THAT PART OF LOT 23 THAT IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT MOST WESTERLY CORNER OF SAID LOT 23 AND RUNNING THENCE NORTH EASTERLY ALONG THE NORTH WESTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT, 6.78 FEET; THENCE SOUTHERLY IN A STRAIGHT LINE 36.33 FEET TO A POINT IN THE SOUTH WESTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 35.69 FEET SOUTH EASTERLY OF MOST WESTERLY CORNER THEREOF; THENCE PURTH WESTERLY ALONG THE SOUTH WESTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 35.69 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, ALL IN TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ALSO

PARCEL 2:

THAT PART OF LOT 20 LYLYC EASTERLY OF THE EASTERLY LINE OF 16 FOOT ALLEY RUNNING NORTHERLY AND SOUTHERLY ACROSS THE EASTERLY PORTION OF SAID LOT 20 IN BLOCK 3 OF JAFED CAGE'S SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTH WEST QUARTER OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 17 AND PART OF THE EAST HALF OF THE SOUTH WEST QUARTER OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 8, ALL IN TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 20, 3 FEET SOUTH WESTERLY OF THE MOST SOUTHERLY CORNER OF LOT 24; THENCE NORTH WESTERLY PARALLEL WITH THE WESTERLY LINE OF LOT 24, 48.49 FEET; THENCE NORTHERLY IN A STRAIGHT LINE 16.10 FIET TO A POINT IN THE NORTH EASTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 20, 35.69 FEET SOUTHERLY OF THE MOST WESTERLY CORNER OF LOT 23, THENCE SOUTH EASTERLY ALONG THE WESTERLY LINE OF LOTS 23 AND 24 TO THE MOST SOUTHERLY CORNER OF LOT 24; THENCE SOUTH WESTERLY 3 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINGIS.

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 1073-79 GAGE/940-48 GREEN BAY RD., WINNFINA, ILLINOIS PIN #05-17-120-021

S. C. Sing

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Property of Coot County Clert's Office